502617831 01/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2664441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the BLANK PAGES 1 & 2 SUBMITTED IN PLACE OF EXECUTED SIGNATURE PAGES, ORIGINALLY SIGNED, DATED & NOTARIZED ON 02/27/2013. previously recorded on Reel 029943 Frame 0324. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE BACK.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CLEAR VASCULAR, INC.	02/27/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERENE ONCOLOGY, LLC		
Street Address:	280 PARK AVENUE		
Internal Address:	27TH FLOOR		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11534847
Application Number:	11758937
Application Number:	11758914
Application Number:	13334376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234 Phone: 5132412324

Email: bvogel@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GREGORY J LUNN/WOOD HERRON & EVANS LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY J LUNN
PATENT

502617831 REEL: 031901 FRAME: 0151

Signature:	/Gregory Lunn/
Date:	01/02/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=CVI_SONC_CORRECTIVE_ASNT#page1.tif source=CVI_SONC_CORRECTIVE_ASNT#page2.tif source=CVI_SONC_CORRECTIVE_ASNT#page3.tif source=CVI_TO_SONC_ORG_COVER_SHEET#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031901 FRAME: 0152

Assignment and License Back

Pursuant to and in consideration of a License Agreement entered in between Clear Vascular, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal business located at 21 Waterway Avenue, Suite 225, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, and Serene Oncology, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business located at 280 Park Avenue, 27th Floor, New York, New York 10017, Clear Vascular, Inc. does hereby assign to Serene Oncology, LLC all its rights, title and interest in and to the property listed in Exhibit C, including all rights to any continuations, continuations-in-parts, divisional applications and other related applications as well as foreign applications based on any of these applications as well as the patents issuing therefrom;

In turn, Serene Oncology, LLC, does hereby grant to Clear Vascular, Inc., a paidup royalty-free license to the property listed in Exhibit C exclusive to the field of use of cardiovascular treatment.

It is understood that the consideration for these agreements is set forth in the License Agreement between Clear Vascular, Inc. and Serene Oncology LLC previously executed by the parties and that this assignment is subject to all terms and conditions of that License Agreement.

CLEAR VASCULAR, INC.
By:
Name: Mibert Gonzales
Title: CEO
Date: Tebruary 27, 2013
STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF BONX) ss.

On this 27th day of the foregoing instrument to be his/her voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

MICHAEL DAVID ASSANTE
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
BRONX COUNTY
LIC. #01AS6273849
COMM, EXP. 12/24/20 16

Notary Public

Page 1 of 3

SERENE ONCOLOGY, LLC
By:
Name: Gibert Gonzales
Title: <u>C &o</u>
Date: Folguery 27, 2013
STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF BOAX

On this 21th day of Februay, 2013, before me personally appeared Gilbert Gonzales, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his/her voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

MICHAEL DAVID ASSANTE
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
BRONX COUNTY
LIC. #01AS6273849
COMM. EXP. 12/24/2016

Notary Publi

EXHIBIT C Assigned Technology

TITLE OF PATENT/APPLICATION	PATENT/APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY
*Methods and Therapies for Treating Inflammatory Conditions with Exposed Collagen	11/534,847	US
*Methods and Therapies for Treating Inflammatory Conditions with Exposed Collagen	CA 2623554	CA
*Methods and Therapies for Treating Inflammatory Conditions with Exposed Collagen	JP 2009513568	JР
*Methods and Therapies for Treating Inflammatory Conditions with Exposed Collagen	EP 6815636.3	ЕР
*Dosimetry Implant for Treating Restenosis and Hyperplasia	11/758,937	US
*Dosimetry Implant for Treating Restenosis and Hyperplasia	EP 08826538.4	EP
*Method of Electroplating a Conversion Electron Emitting Source on Implant	11/758,914	US
*Method of Electroplating a Conversion Electron Emitting Source on Implant	13/334,376	US

^{*}Partially owned by BNL

[1982401v1]

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

ylesheet Version v1.	.1				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		IEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	SSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		are and the state of the state		
		Nai		Execution Date	
		1491	III	02/27/2013	
Clear Vascular, Inc.					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	Serene Oncolo	gy, LLC			
Street Address:	21 Waterway A	venue			
Internal Address:	Suite 225				
City:	The Woodland	3			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77380				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Application Number: 115348: 117589			er		
Application Number:					
	Application transfer				
Application Number:					
Fax Number: Correspondence will Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	5132416 be sent via US Me glunn@ s: Gregory 441 Vin 2700 Ci	ail when whe-law whe-law J. Lunn e Street arew Tov	1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SONC-06			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gregory J. Lunn			
Total Attachments: 3	nment and License	Back w	vith Exhibit C#page1.tif vith Exhibit C#page2.tif vith Exhibit C#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031901 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 01/02/2014